Interest rate risk is the risk that the future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. The Company's main interest rate risk arises from long-term borrowings with variable rates, which expose
the Company to cash flow interest rate risk.

Exposure to interest rate risk

The Company's interest rate risk arises majorly from the short term loans from related party i.e. holding company
carrying fixed rate of interest. These obligations exposes the Company to cash flow interest rate risk. The exposure ofthe
Company's borrowing to interest rate changes as reported to the management at the end of the reporting period are as
follows:

Variable-rate instruments As at

March 31. 2019

As at

March 31, 2018

Current borrowings 109.55 96.53

Total 109.55 96.53

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 50 basis points (bps) in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased
(decreased) equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in
particular foreigncurrency exchange rates, remainconstant.

Particulars Profit or loss Equity, net of tax

50 bps increase 50 bps decrease 50 bps increase 50 bps decrease

interest on term loans from banks

For the year ended March 31, 2019 (0.54) 0.54 (0.40) 0.40

For the year ended March 31, 2018 (0.48) 0.48 (0.36) 0.36

PtfAccO

Accendere Knowledge Management Services Private Limited

Notes to the Ind AS financial statements for the year ending March 31« 2019

(AH amounts are in Rupees tacs. unless otherwise stated)

34 Capital Management

For the purpose of the Company's capital management capital includes issued equity share capital and all other equity

reserves attributable to the equity holders of the Company.

Management assesses the Company's capital requirements in order to maintain an efficient overall financing structure.

The Company manages the capital structure and makes adjustments to it in the light of changes in economic conditions

and the risk characteristics of the underlying assets.

To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Company may return capital to shareholders, raise new debt or issue new